THE SHADY SHELTER AT SYMMES PARK DUE TO FIRE DAMAGE AND
ADOPTING RESOLUTION G2025-27 AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP
ADMINISTRATOR TO MAKE REPAIRS TO THE SHADY SHELTER AT

SYMMES PARK DUE TO FIRE DAMAGE AND ENTER INTO AGREEMENTS
WITH MULTIPLE CONTRACTORS IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF EIGHT
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS

($8,495.00)

WHEREAS, the Symmes Township Trustees own and maintain several buildings
throughout the township; and

WHEREAS, the Shady Shelter at Symmes Park was damaged by fire over the Fourth
of July weekend by a fireworks display at the park after dark by an unknown person(s);